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Student complaints



We hope you find your time at uni to be enjoyable and rewarding however, if you're unhappy about something at Deakin, there are various ways you can let us know.
Provide feedback
We value your feedback. Feedback, both positive and negative, is information you think the University can use to improve the student experience. If you have something to share about your student experience, and you are not seeking a specific outcome, you can provide feedback via DeakinSync.
Talk to the person or area responsible
We encourage you, where appropriate, to resolve problems directly with the person or area responsible. Below is a list of contacts to assist you.
If you've already tried to resolve your problem and you still have concerns, refer to the section below 'Sumbit a complaint'.









List of contacts








	Issue/area	 Designated complaints contact
	
Admissions
	
International  –  deakin-int-admissions@deakin.edu.au
Domestic and RPL  – domestic-admissions@deakin.edu.au
	
Building maintenance
	
+61 3 9244 6246  –  Burwood
+61 3 5227 1166  –  Geelong
+61 3 5563 3103  –  Warrnambool
work-request@deakin.edu.au
	
Cleaning
	
Spiro Fatouros  –  spiro.fatouros@deakin.edu.au
+61 3 5227 1390

	
Customer service  – 
Student Central
	
Jodie  Aanensen  –  jodie.aanensen@deakin.edu.au
+61 3 9246 8896

	
Disability services
	
Steve Morgan  –  steven.morgan@deakin.edu.au
+61 3 5227 1427

	
DUELI
	
Jennifer Hsu  –  jennifer.hsu@deakin.edu.au
+61 3 9244 6142 

	
Enrolment and re-enrolment
	
Kimberley Collins  –  kimberley.collins@deakin.edu.au
+61 3 5227 3207 

	
Examinations
	
Ross Hagland  –  ross.hagland@deakin.edu.au
+61 3 9244 6005

	
Fees, tuition refunds, domestic scholarships and financial assistance
	
Pamela Pritchard  –  pamela.pritchard@deakin.edu.au
+61 3 5227 2342 

	
Food services
	
Chris Livaditis  –  chris.livaditis@deakin.edu.au
+61 3 9246 8706 

	
Graduations
	graduations@deakin.edu.au
+61 3 5227 2968 

	
Grounds maintenance
	
Luke Primus  –  luke.primus@deakin.edu.au
+61 3 5227 1404

	
International scholarships
	deakin-int-scholarships@deakin.edu.au
	
IT customer service
	
Nickolas Mokkas  –  nick.mokkas@deakin.edu.au
	
Library
	
Director, Client Services
Clare Carlsson  –  c.carlsson@deakin.edu.au
+61 3 9251 7180 

	
NIKERI Institute
	
Natasha Rossington – natasha.rossington@deakin.edu.au
+61 3 5227 1181

	
Overseas Health Cover
	
Lisa Wilkinson – deakin-oshc@deakin.edu.au
	
Parking
	
Wendy Meesen  –  parking@deakin.edu.au
+61 3 5227 1011 

	
Residences
	
Burwood and Geelong
Marion Bailey – marion.bayley@deakin.edu.au

Warrnambool
Gabrielle Tobin – gabrielle.tobin@deakin.edu.au
	
Results
	
Refer to the review of results process.

	
Security
	
Michael Gillard  –  michael.gillard@deakin.edu.au
+61 3 5227 2770 

	
Units of study
	
Contact your unit chair. Details are available in the unit guide (on CloudDeakin) or the Handbook.











Additional contacts and support
Harassment and Discrimination Contact Officers (HDCOs)
HDCOs are volunteers, trained to provide confidential information and support to staff and students with concerns relating to discrimination, harassment, bullying, vilification, and victimisation.
You can contact any HDCO from the network list. You are welcome to choose a HDCO from your immediate area or select a HDCO who is further removed from your area if you prefer.
Safer Community
If you feel unsafe or threatened because of the way someone at Deakin is behaving, but do not require immediate assistance, please contact Safer Community. Safer Community is a free and confidential support service for staff and students who are experiencing threatening, inappropriate or uncomfortable behaviour.
If you require immediate assistance on campus, please call a Campus Support Officer on 1800 062 579.
If life is in danger, call Triple Zero (000) immediately.
Advocacy
Deakin University Student Association (DUSA) advocates provided qualified, experienced and confidential advice and support regarding academic matters.
Other supports
If you would like to make a report of student misconduct to the University,  you can report this to the Student Conduct team in the Office of the Dean of Students.
Submit a complaint
If your concerns remain unresolved or you do not feel comfortable contacting the responsible area, you can escalate your concerns to Student Complaints.  You can do this by completing the Student Complaints Form. A DUSA advocate can also assist with the complaint process.
All student concerns and issues are considered in accordance with the Student Complaints Resolution policy and procedure. If, after receiving a final University decision you remain dissatisfied, you can seek an external review of your complaint outcome by the Victorian Ombudsman.
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We acknowledge the Traditional Custodians of the unceded lands and waterways on which Deakin University does business. We pay our deep respect to the Ancestors and Elders of Wadawurrung Country, Eastern Maar Country and Wurundjeri Country where our physical campuses are located. We also acknowledge all First Nations Peoples that make contributions to our learning communities.
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